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Economic Development Agency

ADELANTO
Nyeka Allen, 760.246.2300 ext. 11189
Development Services Facilitator 
nallen@ci.adelanto.ca.us

Dr. Gil Keinan, 213.373.1353 
Economic Development Consultant 
gil@localequity.com

APPLE VALLEY 
Orlando Acevedo, 760.240.7915 
Assistant Town Manager 
oacevedo@applevalley.org

Lindy Daugherty, 760.340.7000 
Executive Assistant 
ldaughtery@applevalley.org

BARSTOW
Kody Tompskins, 760.255.5157
Assistant City Manager
ktompkins@barstowca.org 

Dr. Gil Keinan, 213.373.1353
Economic Development Consultant
gil@localequity.com

BIG BEAR LAKE 
Kelly Tinker, 909.866.5831 ext. 160
Economic Development Manager
ktinker@citybigbearlake.com

Andrew Mellon, 909.866.5831 ext. 194
Community Development Manager 
amellon@citybigbearlake.com 

CHINO 
Jackie Melendez, 909.334.3382 
Assistant City Manager
jmelendez@cityofchino.org 

CHINO HILLS 
Nicholas Liguori, 909.364.2741 
Community Development Director 
nliguori@chinohills.org

Yvette Brunetto, 909.364.2783 
Senior Planning Analyst
ybrunetto@chinohills.org

COLTON
Tom Welch, 909.370.6170
Economic Development Manager
twelch@coltonca.gov
Akeemi Bogertey, 909.370.6176
Economic Development Project Manager
abogertey@coltonca.gov

FONTANA
Rhonesia Perry, 909.350.6741
Economic Development Analyst
rperry@fontanaca.gov

GRAND TERRACE
Konrad Bolowich, 909.954.5200 ext.175
City Manager
kbolowich@grandterrace-ca.gov

Debra Thomas, 909.954.5207
City Clerk
dthomas@grandterrace-ca.gov

HESPERIA
Nathan Freeman, 760.947.1909 
Director of Development Services
nfreeman@cityofhesperia.us 

Victor Knight, 760.947.1344 
Economic Development Manager 
vknight@cityofhesperia.us

HIGHLAND
Lawrence A. Mainez, 909.864.8732 ext. 215
Community Development Director/Housing 
Authority Assist Executive Director 
lmainez@cityofhighland.org

Kim Stater, 909.864.6861 ext. 204
Assistant Community Development Director,  
kstater@cityofhighland.org

LOMA LINDA
T. Jarb Thaipejr,  909.799.2811
City Manager
jthaipejr@lomalinda-ca.gov

Lorena Matarrita, 909.799.2839
Community Development Director
lmatarrita@lomalinda-ca.gov

MONTCLAIR
Mikey Fuentes, 909.625.9497
Director of Economic Development
mfuentes@cityofmontclair.org

Christine Thomas, 909.625.9408
Marketing and Promotions Coordinator
cthomas@cityofmontclair.org

909.387.4460 
info@selectsbcounty.com
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NEEDLES
Patrick Martinez, 760.326.2113 ext. 113
City Manager 
pmartinez@cityofneedles.com

Michael Bracken, 760.272.9136 
Economic Development Consultant 
michael@dmgeconomics.com

ONTARIO
Jennifer McLain Hiramoto, 909.395.2295
Executive Director
jhiramoto@ontarioca.gov

Peter Pallesen, 909.395.2333
Economic Development Coordinator
ppallesen@ontarioca.gov

RANCHO CUCAMONGA
Matt Marquez, 909.774.4308
Director of Planning & Economic Development
matt.marquez@cityofrc.us

Tanya Spiegel, 909.774.4306
Economic Development Manager
tanya.spiegel@cityofrc.us

REDLANDS
Brian Desatnik, 909.335.4755 ext. 2
Development Services Director
bdesatnik@cityofredlands.org

Tricia Munoz, 909.798.4415  
Management Analyst
tmunoz@cityofredlands.org

RIALTO
Colby Cataldi, 909.820.8008
Director of Community Development
ccataldi@rialtoca.gov 

Daniel Casey, 909.820.2075
Principal Planner
dcasey@rialtoca.gov
 SAN BERNARDINO 
Joshua Dramitinos, 909.384.5366
Deputy Director of Economic Development
dramitinos_jo@sbcity.org 

 
 
 

TWENTYNINE PALMS
Stone James, 442.637.0903
City Manager
sjames@29palms.org

Keith Gardner, 760.367.6799 ext. 1008
Community Development Director
kgardner@29palms.org 

UPLAND
Robert D. Dalquest, 909.931.4148 
Develoment Services Director
rdalquest@uplandca.gov
 
Melecio Picazo, 909.931.4317
Economic Development Coordinator
mpicazo@uplandca.gov

VICTORVILLE
Tony Camargo, 760.955.5114 
Assistant to the City Manager 
tcamargo@victorvilleca.gov 

Rebecca Carrillo, 760.955.4891
Marketing Technician
rcarrillo@victorvilleca.gov

YUCAIPA
Chris Mann, 909.797.2489
City Manager
chrismann@yucaipa.org

Ryan Miller, 909.797.2489 ext. 243
Housing and Economic Development Analyst
rmiller@yucaipa.org

YUCCA VALLEY 
Curtis Yakimow, 760.369.7207 ext. 232 
Town Manager
cyakimow@yucca-valley.org

Shane Stueckle, 760.369.6575 ext. 305
Deputy Town Manager
sstueckle@yucca-valley.org

SAN BERNARDINO COUNTY
Derek Armstrong, 909.387.4386
Economic Development Director 
derek.armstrong@eda.sbcounty.gov


